
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

September 28, 2010 
 
 
 
 
Northern Illinois Gas Company    : 
  d/b/a Nicor Gas Company   : 
       : 09-0301 
Petition for an Order Re-Approving an   : 
Agreement for the Provision of Facilities   : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
and Services and the Transfer of Assets  : 
between Nicor Gas Company and Nicor Inc.  : 
and its Subsidiaries.     : 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that the evidentiary hearing in 
the above entitled matter scheduled for December 7-8, 2010, has been continued to 
February 23-24, 2011, at the offices of the Commission, Chicago, Illinois, Michael A. Bilandic 
Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, at the hour of 10:00 A.M. 
 
 Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judge that Staff and Intervenor 
Rebuttal Testimony is due to be filed on e-Docket on or before December 2, 2010, and 
Company Surrebuttal Testimony is due on or before January 20, 2011. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Kimbrel 
 
cc: Mr. Struck – Accounting    Mr. Sackett - Energy 



 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state 
laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary 
aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the 
hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  
62701, or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text 
telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons 
using a text telephone have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-
526-0844. 
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John E. Rooney 

Atty. for Petitioner  

Rooney Rippie & Ratnaswamy LLP  

350 W. Hubbard St., Ste. 430  

Chicago, IL 60654  * 

mailto:john.rooney@r3law.com 

 

Nancy Brucher, Neil Maloney 

  & Gerald P. O’Connor 

Nicor Gas Company 

1844 Ferry Rd. 

Naperville, IL 60563  * 

mailto:nbruche@nicor.com 

mailto:nmalone@nicor.com 

mailto:goconno@nicor.com 

 

Robert R. Mudra, Director  

Rates and Financial Analysis  

Northern Illinois Gas Company 

  d/b/a Nicor Gas Company 

PO Box 190  

Aurora, IL 60507-0190  * 

mailto:bmudra@nicor.com 

 

Stephen J. Moore, Thomas H. Rowland 

  & Kevin D. Rhoda 

Attys. for Dominion Retail, Inc.  

Rowland & Moore LLP  

200 W. Superior St., Ste. 400  

Chicago, IL 60610  * 

mailto:steve@telecomreg.com 

mailto:tom@telecomreg.com 

mailto:krhoda@telecomreg.com 

 

Gary A. Jeffries 

Dominion Resources Services, Inc.  

501 Martindale St., Ste. 400  

Pittsburgh, PA 15212-5817  * 

mailto:gary.a.jeffries@dom.com 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch, 

  Gretchen Wehrenberg Stewart  

  & Christie Redd Hicks 

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:gstewart@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

 

 

 

Janice A. Dale & Karen Lusson 

Public Utilities Bureau  

100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jdale@atg.state.il.us 

mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 

 

David J. Effron 

12 Pond Path  

North Hampton, NH 03862 

mailto:djeffron@aol.com 

 

Jerome Mierzwa, Vice President  

Exeter Associates  

565 Sterrett Place, Ste. 310  

Columbia, MD 21044 

mailto:jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com 

 

Gerard T. Fox 

Atty. for Intervenors  

Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox  

Two Prudential Plaza  

180 N. Stetson St., Ste. 3500  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:gerardtfox@aol.com 

 

Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey 

  & Cathy Yu 

Attys. for Interstate Gas Supply of Illinois, Inc.  

DLA Piper LLP (US)  

203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 

mailto:Christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 

mailto:cathy.yu@dlapiper.com 

 

Vincent A. Parisi 

General Counsel  

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.  

5020 Bradenton Ave.  

Dublin, OH 43017  * 

mailto:vparisi@igsenergy.com 

 

Stephen Bennett 

Exelon Energy Company  

300 Exelon Way  

Kenneth Square, PA 19348 

mailto:stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 
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Melissa Lauderdale 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

549 Bluehaw Dr  

Georgetown, TX 78628 

mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 

 

John Gomoll 

Direct Energy Services, L.L.C.  

1111 W. 22nd St., 8th Fl.  

Oak Brook, IL 60523 

mailto:johngomoll@yahoo.com 

 

Teresa L. Ringenbach 

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

5400 Frantz Rd. Ste. 350  

Dublin, OH 43016 

mailto:teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

 

Dianna Hathhorn, Case Manager 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:dhathhor@icc.illinois.gov 

 

John Feeley & Jennifer Lin 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 

mailto:jlin@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Douglas E. Kimbrel 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:ekimbrel@icc.illinois.gov 
 


